FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL
OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden

0.5

hours per response:

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address <u>RTW INVES</u>	s of Reporting Person [*] FMENTS, LP	:			uer Name and Ticke <u>mTech, Inc.</u> [Symbol			tionship of Reporting all applicable) Director) Issuer 1% Owner
(Last) 412 WEST 15TH FLOOR 9	(First) STREET,	(Middle)			e of Earliest Transa 3/2020	action (M	1onth/I	Day/Year)			Officer (give title below)		ther (specify Plow)
(Street) NEW YORK (City)	NY (State)	10011 (Zip)		4. If A	mendment, Date of	Origina	l Filed	I (Month/Day/Ye	ar)	6. Indiv	idual or Joint/Group I Form filed by One Form filed by More	Reporting P	erson
		Table I - N	on-Deriv	ative	Securities Ac	quired	l, Di	sposed of, o	or Ben	eficially O	wned		
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)		2. Transact Date (Month/Day		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transa Code (l 8)		4. Securities Ad Disposed Of (D			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	6. Ownersh Form: Direc (D) or Indir (I) (Instr. 4)	t Indirect ect Beneficial
						Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	L	(

Common Stock	02/28/2020		Р		152,456 ⁽¹⁾	A	\$10.5	2,539,327	I	By RTW ⁽²⁾
Common Stock	03/02/2020		Р		15,000	Α	\$12.8285	2,554,327	I	By RTW ⁽²⁾
Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)										

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transa Code (8)		5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) Disposed of (Instr. 3, 4 ar) or (D)	6. Date Exerc Expiration Da (Month/Day/Y	ate					10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)		
Series B-1 Preferred shares	(1)	02/28/2020		Р		228.4963 ⁽¹⁾		(1)	(1)	Common Stock	228,496.3	\$10,500	228.4963	I	By RTW ⁽²⁾

1. Name and Addres <u>RTW INVES</u>	s of Reporting Person [*] Γ <u>ΜΕΝΤS, LP</u>	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
412 WEST 15TH	I STREET,	
FLOOR 9		
(Street)		
NEW YORK	NY	10011
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Addres	s of Reporting Person [*] ERICK	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O RTW INVES	STMENTS, LP	
412 WEST 15TH	I STREET, FLOOR 9	
(Street)		
NEW YORK	NY	10011

Explanation of Responses:

1. On February 28, 2020 the Issuer entered into a definitive securities purchase agreement with certain institutional investors (the "Private Placement"). The Private Placement consists of 2,467,724 shares of common stock at a price of \$10.50 per share and approximately 3,199 and 524 shares of Series B-1 Convertible Preferred Stock and Series B-2 Convertible Preferred Stock, respectively, each at a price of \$10,500.00 per share. Each share of Series B-1 Convertible Preferred Stock and Series B-2 Convertible Preferred Stock, respectively, each at a price of \$10,500.00 per share. Each share of Series B-1 Convertible Preferred Stock will automatically convert into 1,000 shares of the Issuer's common stock upon the approval of the Private Placement by the stockholders of the Issuer, which the Issuer has agreed to seek at a meeting to be held on or before June 30, 2020 ("Stockholder Approval"). The 152,456 shares of common stock and 228.4963 Series B-1 Preferred shares reported herein were acquired pursuant to the Private Placement.

2. The securities reported herein may be deemed beneficially owned by each of: (i) RTW Investments, LP ("RTW"), which is deemed the beneficial owner of shares held by RTW Master Fund, Ltd., RTW Venture Fund Limited and RTW Innovation Master Fund, Ltd. (the "Funds"), which are investment funds managed by RTW, and (ii) Roderick Wong, M.D who serves as the Managing Partner and Chief Investment Officer of RTW. Dr. Wong exercises voting and dispositive control over the securities held by RTW and is therefore deemed to be a beneficial owner of securities owned or controlled by RTW. Each of RTW and Dr. Wong disclaim beneficial ownership of the reported securities held by the Funds, except to the extent of its or his pecuniary interest therein.

RTW Investments, LP By: /s/ Roderick Wong, Managing 03/03/2020 Partner Roderick Wong By: /s/ Roderick 03/03/2020 <u>Wong</u>

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.